
RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 190 = 836.6 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM Low Band; Section: Righ Hand
Medium Name: Head 835 MHz (SAM): σ = 0.91 mho/m εr = 42.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(6.20,6.20,6.20)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.401  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.259  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Antenna out: Dx = 15.0, Dy = 15.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: -0.03 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM plus15° right 850 MHz Ant in CH 190

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.98E-2

1.19E-1

1.99E-1

2.79E-1

3.58E-1

10/17/03

TCC Copenhagen



RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 190 = 836.6 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM Low Band; Section: Left Hand
Medium Name: Head 835 MHz (SAM): σ = 0.91 mho/m εr = 42.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(6.20,6.20,6.20)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.740  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.489  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Cube 5x5x7: Dx = 8.0, Dy = 8.0, Dz = 5.0
Powerdrift: -0.08 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM touch left 850 MHz Ant in CH 190 no MMC card
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RH-28
Mode: GPRS, 1 Downlink 2 Uplink; CH 132 = 825.0 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0

Phantom: SAM Low Band; Section: Flat
Medium Name: Body 835 MHz (SAM): σ = 0.94 mho/m εr = 53.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(6.00,6.00,6.00)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.991  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.691  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Body: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: -0.07 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM Body, headset HDB-4 CH 132

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.01E-1

3.02E-1

5.04E-1

7.06E-1

9.07E-1

10/21/03

TCC Copenhagen



RH-28
Mode: GPRS, 1 Downlink 2 Uplink; CH 132 = 825.0 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0

Phantom: SAM Low Band; Section: Flat
Medium Name: Body 835 MHz (SAM): σ = 0.94 mho/m εr = 53.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(6.00,6.00,6.00)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 1.02   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.712  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Body: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: -0.18 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM Body, headset HDB-4 no MMC card CH 132

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.04E-1

3.11E-1

5.18E-1

7.26E-1

9.33E-1

10/21/03
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RH-28
Mode: GPRS, 1 Downlink 2 Uplink; CH 132 = 825.0 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0

Phantom: SAM Low Band; Section: Flat
Medium Name: Body 835 MHz (SAM): σ = 0.94 mho/m εr = 53.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(6.00,6.00,6.00)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 1.02   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.712  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Cube 5x5x7: Dx = 8.0, Dy = 8.0, Dz = 5.0
Powerdrift: -0.18 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM Body, headset HDB-4 no MMC card CH 132
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RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 661 = 1880.0 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Left Hand
Medium Name: Head 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.47 mho/m εr = 38.8 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.70,4.70,4.70)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.550  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.301  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Coarse Scan: Dx = 15.0, Dy = 15.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: 0.13 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM touch left 1900 MHz Ant in CH 661

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.21E-2

1.56E-1

2.61E-1

3.65E-1

4.69E-1

10/16/03
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RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 661 = 1880.0 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Left Hand
Medium Name: Head 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.47 mho/m εr = 38.8 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.70,4.70,4.70)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.727  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.382  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Coarse Scan: Dx = 15.0, Dy = 15.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: -0.05 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM plus15° left 1900 MHz Ant in CH 661 no MMC card

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.77E-2

2.03E-1

3.39E-1

4.74E-1

6.09E-1

10/16/03
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RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 661 = 1880.0 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Righ Hand
Medium Name: Head 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.47 mho/m εr = 38.8 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.70,4.70,4.70)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.463  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.274  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Coarse Scan: Dx = 15.0, Dy = 15.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: 0.01 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM touch right 1900 MHz Ant in CH 661

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.56E-2

1.37E-1

2.28E-1

3.19E-1

4.10E-1
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RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 661 = 1880.0 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Righ Hand
Medium Name: Head 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.47 mho/m εr = 38.8 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.70,4.70,4.70)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.635  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.351  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Coarse Scan: Dx = 15.0, Dy = 15.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: -0.12 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM plus15° right 1900 MHz Ant in CH 661

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.61E-2

1.68E-1

2.81E-1

3.93E-1

5.05E-1

10/16/03

TCC Copenhagen



RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 518 = 1851.4 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Left Hand
Medium Name: Head 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.47 mho/m εr = 38.8 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.70,4.70,4.70)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.758  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.402  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Coarse Scan: Dx = 15.0, Dy = 15.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: -0.05 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM plus15° left 1900 MHz Ant in CH 518  no MMC card

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.08E-2

2.12E-1

3.54E-1

4.96E-1

6.37E-1

10/16/03

TCC Copenhagen



RH-28
Mode: GSM; CH 518 = 1851.4 MHz; Crest factor: 8.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Left Hand
Medium Name: Head 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.47 mho/m εr = 38.8 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.70,4.70,4.70)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 0.758  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.402  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Cube 5x5x7: Dx = 8.0, Dy = 8.0, Dz = 5.0
Powerdrift: -0.05 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM plus15° left 1900 MHz Ant in CH 518  no MMC card
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RH-28
Mode: GPRS, 1 Downlink 2 Uplink; CH 518 = 1851.4 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Flat
Medium Name: Body 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.56 mho/m εr = 50.7 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.40,4.40,4.40)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 1.11   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.661  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Body: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: 0.06 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM Body,headset  HDB-4 CH 518

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.45E-2

2.83E-1

4.73E-1

6.61E-1

8.51E-1

10/20/03

TCC Copenhagen



RH-28
Mode: GPRS, 1 Downlink 2 Uplink; CH 518 = 1851.4 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Flat
Medium Name: Body 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.56 mho/m εr = 50.7 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.40,4.40,4.40)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 1.11   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.652  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Body: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Powerdrift: 0.03 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM Body, headset HDB-4 no MMC card CH 518

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.83E-2

2.95E-1

4.91E-1

6.88E-1

8.85E-1

10/20/03

TCC Copenhagen



RH-28
Mode: GPRS, 1 Downlink 2 Uplink; CH 518 = 1851.4 MHz; Crest factor: 4.0

Phantom: SAM High Band; Section: Flat
Medium Name: Body 1900 MHz (SAM): σ = 1.56 mho/m εr = 50.7 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Probe: ET3DV6R - SN1431; ConvF(4.40,4.40,4.40)
Cube 5x5x7: SAR (1g): 1.11   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.661  mW/g, (Worst-case extrapolation)
Cube 5x5x7: Dx = 8.0, Dy = 8.0, Dz = 5.0
Powerdrift: 0.06 dB
Temperature (°C) = 22 ±1

Filename: SAM Body,headset  HDB-4 CH 518

10/20/03
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